
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT, NC FAYETTEVILLE, NC RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 59,000.00 66,500.00 76,800.00

0002 0106000000-E 230 BORROW EXCAVATION 241 37.00 8,917.00 38.00 9,158.00 43.00 10,363.00CY

0003 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 169 116.00 19,604.00 65.00 10,985.00 99.50 16,815.50TON

0004 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 5.36 3,025.00 16,214.00 4,625.00 24,790.00 4,850.00 25,996.00SMI

0005 1260000000-E SP AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW 550 51.00 28,050.00 53.00 29,150.00 48.00 26,400.00TON

0006 1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
0" - 1.25" MILLING (GENERIC)

4,294 4.20 18,034.80 5.00 21,470.00 4.75 20,396.50SY

0007 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 3,972 12.00 47,664.00 14.00 55,608.00 15.00 59,580.00SY

0008 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 4,593 77.00 353,661.00 80.00 367,440.00 83.00 381,219.00TON

0009 1520000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL 10 89.00 890.00 150.00 1,500.00 325.00 3,250.00TON

0010 1526000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A 1,153 98.00 112,994.00 95.50 110,111.50 110.00 126,830.00TON

0011 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 406 588.00 238,728.00 595.00 241,570.00 575.00 233,450.00TON

0012 1705500000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL) 318 199.00 63,282.00 315.00 100,170.00 330.00 104,940.00TON

0013 1880000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC

313 108.00 33,804.00 106.00 33,178.00 155.00 48,515.00TON

0014 2591000000-E 848 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 50 70.00 3,500.00 70.00 3,500.00 100.00 5,000.00SY

0015 2613000000-N 848 REM & REP CURB RAMPS 22 2,500.00 55,000.00 2,500.00 55,000.00 3,250.00 71,500.00EA

0016 2738000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (GENERIC)

50 26.00 1,300.00 26.00 1,300.00 50.00 2,500.00SY

0017 2759000000-N SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA)
ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)

65 130.00 8,450.00 350.00 22,750.00 750.00 48,750.00EA

0018 2815000000-N 858 ADJ DROP INLETS 19 155.00 2,945.00 850.00 16,150.00 850.00 16,150.00EA

0019 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 73 181.00 13,213.00 350.00 25,550.00 750.00 54,750.00EA

0020 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 9 370.00 3,330.00 250.00 2,250.00 750.00 6,750.00EA

0021 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 50,600.00 84,000.00 156,327.63

0022 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 40 65.00 2,600.00 75.00 3,000.00 80.25 3,210.00HR

0023 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 24,637 0.76 18,724.12 0.76 18,724.12 0.76 18,724.12LF

0024 4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS 52 10.00 520.00 10.00 520.00 10.00 520.00LF

0025 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 53 18.00 954.00 18.00 954.00 18.00 954.00LF

0026 4900000000-N 1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS 150 15.00 2,250.00 15.00 2,250.00 15.00 2,250.00EA

0027 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 270 4.75 1,282.50 4.00 1,080.00 3.50 945.00LF

0028 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 67 70.00 4,690.00 75.00 5,025.00 30.00 2,010.00TON

0029 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 67 60.00 4,020.00 65.00 4,355.00 30.00 2,010.00TON

0030 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 2.75 1,000.00 2,750.00 1.00 2.75 550.00 1,512.50ACR

0031 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 132 1.00 132.00 1.00 132.00 2.00 264.00LB

0032 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 0.65 1,000.00 650.00 10.00 6.50 500.00 325.00TON

0033 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 50 2.75 137.50 4.00 200.00 2.25 112.50SY

0034 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 137 3.50 479.50 1.00 137.00 3.75 513.75LF

0035 6071010000-E SP WATTLE 60 16.00 960.00 10.00 600.00 15.00 900.00LF

0036 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 2.59 3,500.00 9,065.00 2,600.00 6,734.00 2,500.00 6,475.00ACR

0037 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 132 22.00 2,904.00 1.00 132.00 2.00 264.00LB

0038 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.65 1,600.00 1,040.00 10.00 6.50 550.00 357.50TON
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BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT, NC FAYETTEVILLE, NC RALEIGH, NC

0039 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 10 5.00 50.00 500.00 5,000.00 50.00 500.00EA

0040 7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT 170 10.00 1,700.00 12.00 2,040.00 11.00 1,870.00LF

TOTAL 1,194,089.42 TOTAL 1,333,029.37 TOTAL 1,540,000.00CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,194,089.42 SUB-TOTAL 1,333,029.37 SUB-TOTAL 1,540,000.00ROADWAY ITEMS
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S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 133,000.00

0002 0106000000-E 230 BORROW EXCAVATION 241 56.81 13,691.21CY

0003 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 169 191.66 32,390.54TON

0004 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 5.36 3,645.00 19,537.20SMI

0005 1260000000-E SP AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW 550 64.32 35,376.00TON

0006 1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
0" - 1.25" MILLING (GENERIC)

4,294 3.10 13,311.40SY

0007 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 3,972 4.30 17,079.60SY

0008 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 4,593 81.25 373,181.25TON

0009 1520000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL 10 175.00 1,750.00TON

0010 1526000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A 1,153 110.00 126,830.00TON

0011 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 406 600.00 243,600.00TON

0012 1705500000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL) 318 200.00 63,600.00TON

0013 1880000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC

313 175.00 54,775.00TON

0014 2591000000-E 848 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 50 75.00 3,750.00SY

0015 2613000000-N 848 REM & REP CURB RAMPS 22 2,500.00 55,000.00EA

0016 2738000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (GENERIC)

50 31.50 1,575.00SY

0017 2759000000-N SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA)
ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)

65 850.00 55,250.00EA

0018 2815000000-N 858 ADJ DROP INLETS 19 1,500.00 28,500.00EA

0019 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 73 950.00 69,350.00EA

0020 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 9 850.00 7,650.00EA

0021 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 176,672.58

0022 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 40 97.60 3,904.00HR

0023 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 24,637 0.76 18,724.12LF

0024 4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS 52 10.00 520.00LF

0025 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 53 18.00 954.00LF

0026 4900000000-N 1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS 150 15.00 2,250.00EA

0027 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 270 4.00 1,080.00LF

0028 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 67 35.00 2,345.00TON

0029 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 67 35.00 2,345.00TON

0030 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 2.75 1.00 2.75ACR

0031 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 132 1.00 132.00LB

0032 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 0.65 10.00 6.50TON

0033 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 50 4.00 200.00SY

0034 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 137 1.00 137.00LF

0035 6071010000-E SP WATTLE 60 10.00 600.00LF

0036 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 2.59 2,600.00 6,734.00ACR

0037 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 132 1.00 132.00LB

0038 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.65 10.00 6.50TON

0039 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 10 500.00 5,000.00EA
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S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

0040 7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT 170 12.00 2,040.00LF

TOTAL 1,572,982.65CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,572,982.65ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

1,194,089.42BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO 1

1,333,029.37HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC 2

1,540,000.00FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY 3

1,572,982.65S T WOOTEN CORPORATION 4
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